2.3.2 All approvals required from the Appropriate Authority for the development of the Property and the 
 property will be obtained and paid for by the Vendor. 

2.4 Purchase Price of the Property 

2.4.1 The aggregate purchase price of the Properties together with the accompanying accessory parcels is 

Malaysian Ringgit (“RM”) Four Million, Twenty-Three Thousand and Six Hundred (RM4,023,600) before 
applying a rebate granted by the Vendor. The net aggregate purchase price is RM  Three Million, Five 
Hundred and Forty Thousand and Seven Hundred and Sixty- Eight (RM3,540,768.00) (the “Net Total 
Purchase Consideration”). 

2.4.2 The purchase consideration for each unit comprising the Properties is set out below: 

No. Parcel No. Built-Up 
1. A-15-16 55 sq. m./592 sq. ft 
2. A-15-17 55 sq. m. / 592 sq. ft. 
3. A-15-18 55 sq.